

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

DELHI-110007

Ref.No. UE/ 530

/DU/ M- 62 (2018-2019)

dated :

24/9/12

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

Sealed percentage rate quotation are hereby invited from the contractors enlisted with CPWD, MES, Railways and working contractor of Delhi University for the work "Repairs the shaft plaster and road cuts at University Guest house , University of Delhi," So as to reach the office of the undersigned up to 3.00 P.M. on 3/10/12

S.No	Description of item	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Dismantling old plaster or skirting raking out joints and cleaning the surface for plaster including disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground within 50 metres lead.	10	sqm	20.05	200.50
2	Demolishing cement concrete manually/ by mechanical means including disposal of material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer - in Nominal concrete 1:3:6 or richer mix (i/c equivalent design mix)	1	cum	892.7	892.70
3	Disposal of building rubbish / malba / similar unserviceable, dismantled or waste materials by mechanical means, including loading, transporting, unloading to approved municipal dumping ground or as approved by Engineer-in-charge, beyond 50 m initial lead, for all leads including all lifts involved.	2.5	cum	123.7	309.25
4	Cement concrete flooring 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate) finished with a floating coat of neat cement, including cement slurry, but excluding the cost of nosing of steps etc. complete. 40 mm thick with 20 mm nominal size stone aggregate	5	sqm	353.35	1766.75
5	Providing and fixing 1st quality ceramic glazed wall tiles conforming to IS: 15622 (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer), of approved make, in all colours, shades except burgundy, bottle green, black of any size as approved by Engineer-in-Charge, in skirting, risers of steps and dados, over 12 mm thick bed of cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) and jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3kg per sqm, including pointing in white cement mixed with pigment of matching shade complete.	3	sqm	836.65	2509.95
6	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : 4.1.3 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) cum 5466.30	1	cum	5466.3	5466.30

7	12 mm cement plaster of mix :1:6 (1 cement: 6 coarse sand)	6	sqm	158.4	950.40
8	Taking out and refixing again the m.s shutters in the shaft after cutting, welding and changing m.s. hinges and making functional etc complete	5	each	575	2875.00
					14970.85

Conditions:

1. The work should be completed in 10 days
- 1.50% water charges will be deducted
3. Rates should be quoted both in words & Figures.
4. The Contractor must visit the site before quoted his rates.
5. CPWD Specification in force will be followed.
6. Undersigned reserves the authority to reject any or all the quotation without assigning any reason therefore.

Executive Engineer

I / we hereby quote % above /below /at par on the estimated cost of Rs. 14970.85

Undertaking :

I / We hereby undertake that my /our agency have not been black listed/debarred in any Govt. organization since last 3 years

(Contractor)

Copy to:

1. The Director, Computer Center with a request to display the Notice inviting quotation on the Delhi University website.
2. Sh. MMK Sherwani JE
- ✓ 3. Mrs. Kavita, JACT to ensure the display of the quotation notice on University website.
4. Notice Board

Executive Engineer